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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for ND2223 - ND DARTS 2022 2023
Report Date: 3/17/2023 11:33 AM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE 2022-2023 SEASON!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL NEXT SESSION!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
INSANE DART POSSE 71.4 273 195 78
MISFITS 66.3 273 181 92
THE SORTING HATRICKS 56.8 273 155 118
DART SIDE O THE MOON 48.7 273 133 140
TONS OF BULL 48.0 273 131 142
NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 41.0 273 112 161
BENT NEEDLE 35.9 273 98 175
DARTS OF HAZARD 31.9 273 87 186

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

MISFITS DARTS OF HAZARD 3/16/2023 21 13 12 1 0
INSANE DART POSSE DART SIDE O THE MOON 3/16/2023 21 13 10 3 0
NO SKILL JUST LUCKY THE SORTING HATRICKS 3/16/2023 21 13 8 5 0
TONS OF BULL BENT NEEDLE 3/16/2023 21 13 7 6 0
BENT NEEDLE TONS OF BULL 3/16/2023 21 13 6 7 0
THE SORTING HATRICKS NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 3/16/2023 21 13 5 8 0
DART SIDE O THE MOON INSANE DART POSSE 3/16/2023 21 13 3 10 0
DARTS OF HAZARD MISFITS 3/16/2023 21 13 1 12 0

Most Improved Players for week 21, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Dawson Kaufman TONS OF BULL 18.44 18.73 0.29
Matt Saxerud NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 15.93 16.13 0.20
Corey Essig INSANE DART POSSE 25.78 25.91 0.13
Stacy Kracht INSANE DART POSSE 18.20 18.33 0.13
Zach Boren DART SIDE O THE MOON 14.41 14.54 0.13

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Tyler Keller TONS OF BULL 26.19 24 13 13 37 0 150 83 0 2 6
Corey Essig INSANE DART POSSE 25.91 60 24 23 97 0 150 97 0 3 12
Scott Buckhouse MISFITS 22.30 51 14 17 59 0 150 87 0 1 3
Dustin Gilje MISFITS 22.09 63 13 9 79 0 150 121 1 0 1
Marty Iwen TONS OF BULL 22.00 15 6 3 21 1 157 157 0 0 1
Mike Widhalm THE SORTING HATRICKS 21.53 63 21 12 76 0 150 80 0 1 7
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI THE SORTING HATRICKS 20.74 18 5 0 21 0 132 119 0 1 1
Jeff Mund TONS OF BULL 19.82 30 6 0 30 0 119 54 0 0 0
KEN MULL INSANE DART POSSE 19.18 60 21 8 42 0 150 68 0 0 6
Austin Wimer MISFITS 19.13 63 27 3 49 1 180 99 0 2 6
Dawson Kaufman TONS OF BULL 18.73 54 10 4 42 0 150 93 0 1 0
Cody McLallen THE SORTING HATRICKS 18.48 12 1 0 8 0 118 54 0 0 0
Stacy Kracht INSANE DART POSSE 18.33 63 14 2 42 0 150 79 1 0 1
Lacie Jo Gilje MISFITS 18.15 63 13 6 42 0 150 100 0 1 3
Tammy Klein INSANE DART POSSE 17.50 60 18 4 32 0 150 63 0 0 6
Erin Woods THE SORTING HATRICKS 17.28 63 19 1 38 1 151 113 0 1 0
Josh Ordahl TONS OF BULL 16.70 63 21 2 31 1 151 151 0 3 5
Craig Wimer MISFITS 16.22 15 0 0 7 0 124 0 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Matt Saxerud NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 16.13 21 7 1 14 0 150 80 0 1 0
Renea McLallen THE SORTING HATRICKS 15.95 54 14 0 15 0 121 88 0 2 0
Zander Bauer NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 15.91 63 19 1 31 1 157 81 0 1 3
Spencer Schutt BENT NEEDLE 15.88 3 1 0 1 0 107 4 0 0 0
Jake Hejtmanek DART SIDE O THE MOON 15.45 63 17 0 20 1 171 133 0 1 2
Jess Raatz DARTS OF HAZARD 15.35 9 0 0 4 0 123 0 0 0 0
Steve Miller DARTS OF HAZARD 15.31 45 12 0 17 0 140 57 0 1 0
Thomas Ramey DART SIDE O THE MOON 15.25 63 13 1 20 0 150 84 0 1 1
Travers Storhaug BENT NEEDLE 15.24 57 15 0 26 0 126 87 0 0 1
Chris Dalech NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 15.05 39 8 0 14 0 131 96 0 0 1
Dawn Thorsness DARTS OF HAZARD 15.00 63 11 0 30 0 124 109 0 0 0
Dave Witkowski DARTS OF HAZARD 14.98 45 9 1 14 0 150 56 0 1 0
Katie Muck DART SIDE O THE MOON 14.96 63 20 2 21 0 150 99 0 0 0
Susan Fuss THE SORTING HATRICKS 14.61 54 11 1 9 0 150 78 0 0 1
Zach Boren DART SIDE O THE MOON 14.54 66 18 0 17 0 140 120 0 0 1
Dana Jacobson BENT NEEDLE 14.52 60 15 2 16 0 150 109 1 0 1
Kathy Yagow NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 14.44 3 0 0 1 0 106 0 0 0 0
Jordan Swanson NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 14.43 3 0 0 2 0 119 0 0 0 0
Katie Knutson BENT NEEDLE 14.27 60 13 0 22 0 126 80 0 0 1
Deb Thorsness DARTS OF HAZARD 14.21 36 3 0 5 0 121 26 0 0 0
Brittany Storhaug BENT NEEDLE 14.12 24 3 0 7 0 133 70 0 0 1
Robbin Witkowski DARTS OF HAZARD 14.03 42 7 0 11 0 131 35 0 0 0
Zoey Bauer NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 14.01 57 11 1 14 1 157 113 0 0 2
Kristi Klocke NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 13.87 63 14 0 10 0 140 87 0 0 3
Courtney Jacobson BENT NEEDLE 13.80 54 7 0 12 0 148 74 0 1 0
Liz Ernst TONS OF BULL 13.80 63 8 0 11 0 149 103 0 0 0
Anthony Fuss TONS OF BULL 12.01 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 21, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Matt Saxerud NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.26 1.30 0.04
Dawn Thorsness DARTS OF HAZARD 1.34 1.36 0.02
Zach Boren DART SIDE O THE MOON 1.36 1.38 0.02
Courtney Jacobson BENT NEEDLE 1.08 1.10 0.02
Dustin Gilje MISFITS 2.37 2.39 0.02

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Corey Essig INSANE DART POSSE 2.88 80 39 2 0 41 22 13 2 0
Tyler Keller TONS OF BULL 2.55 32 13 4 0 4 9 5 0 2
Dustin Gilje MISFITS 2.39 84 24 2 0 29 20 9 1 0
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI THE SORTING HATRICKS 2.36 24 6 0 0 6 3 4 0 0
Marty Iwen TONS OF BULL 2.27 20 6 3 0 8 0 3 0 0
Austin Wimer MISFITS 2.21 84 37 0 0 22 11 9 0 0
Scott Buckhouse MISFITS 2.17 68 21 1 0 24 10 3 0 0
KEN MULL INSANE DART POSSE 2.11 80 25 2 0 30 10 4 0 2
Mike Widhalm THE SORTING HATRICKS 2.00 84 28 1 0 26 14 5 0 0
Dawson Kaufman TONS OF BULL 1.94 72 20 1 0 22 6 6 0 0
Cody McLallen THE SORTING HATRICKS 1.91 16 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
Stacy Kracht INSANE DART POSSE 1.89 84 25 2 0 23 12 4 1 0
Jeff Mund TONS OF BULL 1.86 40 13 0 0 9 1 5 1 0
Tammy Klein INSANE DART POSSE 1.84 80 24 0 0 20 9 2 0 0
Craig Wimer MISFITS 1.82 20 3 2 0 6 0 2 0 0
Lacie Jo Gilje MISFITS 1.75 84 16 0 1 13 6 4 0 0
Erin Woods THE SORTING HATRICKS 1.70 84 19 1 0 18 6 1 0 0
Josh Ordahl TONS OF BULL 1.69 84 21 0 0 20 7 5 1 1
Renea McLallen THE SORTING HATRICKS 1.64 72 20 0 0 10 8 5 0 0
Zander Bauer NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.63 84 15 1 0 14 6 2 1 0
Katie Muck DART SIDE O THE MOON 1.57 84 12 1 0 16 5 2 0 0
Robbin Witkowski DARTS OF HAZARD 1.54 56 10 0 0 8 2 2 0 0
Steve Miller DARTS OF HAZARD 1.49 60 11 0 0 8 1 1 1 0
Jake Hejtmanek DART SIDE O THE MOON 1.46 84 16 0 0 15 5 1 1 1
Travers Storhaug BENT NEEDLE 1.42 76 11 1 0 8 1 5 0 0
Zach Boren DART SIDE O THE MOON 1.38 88 17 0 0 12 6 1 0 1
Dawn Thorsness DARTS OF HAZARD 1.36 84 10 0 0 12 4 1 1 0
Brittany Storhaug BENT NEEDLE 1.35 32 6 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
Thomas Ramey DART SIDE O THE MOON 1.32 84 20 0 0 11 10 3 0 0
Susan Fuss THE SORTING HATRICKS 1.32 72 12 0 0 8 3 2 0 0
Dana Jacobson BENT NEEDLE 1.31 80 11 1 0 12 3 2 0 0
Matt Saxerud NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.30 28 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Kristi Klocke NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.24 84 20 0 0 5 3 1 0 0
Dave Witkowski DARTS OF HAZARD 1.24 60 8 0 0 6 3 0 0 0
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Jordan Swanson NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.23 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Dalech NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.20 52 8 0 0 4 4 1 0 0
Katie Knutson BENT NEEDLE 1.19 80 11 0 0 7 3 1 0 0
Zoey Bauer NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.14 76 6 0 0 8 1 1 0 0
Liz Ernst TONS OF BULL 1.11 84 9 0 0 7 4 3 0 0
Anthony Fuss TONS OF BULL 1.10 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney Jacobson BENT NEEDLE 1.10 72 6 0 0 4 3 1 0 0
Kathy Yagow NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deb Thorsness DARTS OF HAZARD 1.07 48 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 0
Spencer Schutt BENT NEEDLE 1.01 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jess Raatz DARTS OF HAZARD 0.95 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 21, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Dawson Kaufman TONS OF BULL 18.44 18.73 0.29
Matt Saxerud NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 15.93 16.13 0.20
Zach Boren DART SIDE O THE MOON 14.41 14.54 0.13
Stacy Kracht INSANE DART POSSE 18.20 18.33 0.13
Corey Essig INSANE DART POSSE 25.78 25.91 0.13

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BENT NEEDLE
Spencer Schutt 15.88 3 1 0 1 0 107 4 0 0 0
Travers Storhaug 15.24 57 15 0 26 0 126 87 0 0 1
Dana Jacobson 14.52 60 15 2 16 0 150 109 1 0 1
Katie Knutson 14.27 60 13 0 22 0 126 80 0 0 1
Brittany Storhaug 14.12 24 3 0 7 0 133 70 0 0 1
Courtney Jacobson 13.80 54 7 0 12 0 148 74 0 1 0

Team Totals: 14.46 258 54 2 84 0 150 109 1 1 4
 
DART SIDE O THE MOON
Jake Hejtmanek 15.45 63 17 0 20 1 171 133 0 1 2
Thomas Ramey 15.25 63 13 1 20 0 150 84 0 1 1
Katie Muck 14.96 63 20 2 21 0 150 99 0 0 0
Zach Boren 14.54 66 18 0 17 0 140 120 0 0 1

Team Totals: 15.04 255 68 3 78 1 171 133 0 2 4
 
DARTS OF HAZARD
Jess Raatz 15.35 9 0 0 4 0 123 0 0 0 0
Steve Miller 15.31 45 12 0 17 0 140 57 0 1 0
Dawn Thorsness 15.00 63 11 0 30 0 124 109 0 0 0
Dave Witkowski 14.98 45 9 1 14 0 150 56 0 1 0
Deb Thorsness 14.21 36 3 0 5 0 121 26 0 0 0
Robbin Witkowski 14.03 42 7 0 11 0 131 35 0 0 0

Team Totals: 14.77 240 42 1 81 0 150 109 0 2 0
 
INSANE DART POSSE
Corey Essig 25.91 60 24 23 97 0 150 97 0 3 12
KEN MULL 19.18 60 21 8 42 0 150 68 0 0 6
Stacy Kracht 18.33 63 14 2 42 0 150 79 1 0 1
Tammy Klein 17.50 60 18 4 32 0 150 63 0 0 6

Team Totals: 19.98 243 77 37 213 0 150 97 1 3 25
 
MISFITS
Scott Buckhouse 22.30 51 14 17 59 0 150 87 0 1 3
Dustin Gilje 22.09 63 13 9 79 0 150 121 1 0 1
Austin Wimer 19.13 63 27 3 49 1 180 99 0 2 6
Lacie Jo Gilje 18.15 63 13 6 42 0 150 100 0 1 3
Craig Wimer 16.22 15 0 0 7 0 124 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.02 255 67 35 236 1 180 121 1 4 13
 
NO SKILL JUST LUCKY
Matt Saxerud 16.13 21 7 1 14 0 150 80 0 1 0
Zander Bauer 15.91 63 19 1 31 1 157 81 0 1 3
Chris Dalech 15.05 39 8 0 14 0 131 96 0 0 1
Kathy Yagow 14.44 3 0 0 1 0 106 0 0 0 0
Jordan Swanson 14.43 3 0 0 2 0 119 0 0 0 0
Zoey Bauer 14.01 57 11 1 14 1 157 113 0 0 2
Kristi Klocke 13.87 63 14 0 10 0 140 87 0 0 3

Team Totals: 14.80 249 59 3 86 2 157 113 0 2 9
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

THE SORTING HATRICKS
Mike Widhalm 21.53 63 21 12 76 0 150 80 0 1 7
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 20.74 18 5 0 21 0 132 119 0 1 1
Cody McLallen 18.48 12 1 0 8 0 118 54 0 0 0
Erin Woods 17.28 63 19 1 38 1 151 113 0 1 0
Renea McLallen 15.95 54 14 0 15 0 121 88 0 2 0
Susan Fuss 14.61 54 11 1 9 0 150 78 0 0 1

Team Totals: 17.63 264 71 14 167 1 151 119 0 5 9
 
TONS OF BULL
Tyler Keller 26.19 24 13 13 37 0 150 83 0 2 6
Marty Iwen 22.00 15 6 3 21 1 157 157 0 0 1
Jeff Mund 19.82 30 6 0 30 0 119 54 0 0 0
Dawson Kaufman 18.73 54 10 4 42 0 150 93 0 1 0
Josh Ordahl 16.70 63 21 2 31 1 151 151 0 3 5
Liz Ernst 13.80 63 8 0 11 0 149 103 0 0 0
Anthony Fuss 12.01 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.66 252 64 22 172 2 157 157 0 6 12
 

Most Improved Players for week 21, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Matt Saxerud NO SKILL JUST LUCKY 1.26 1.30 0.04
Tammy Klein INSANE DART POSSE 1.82 1.84 0.02
Courtney Jacobson BENT NEEDLE 1.08 1.10 0.02
Dawn Thorsness DARTS OF HAZARD 1.34 1.36 0.02
Dustin Gilje MISFITS 2.37 2.39 0.02

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BENT NEEDLE
Travers Storhaug 1.42 76 11 1 0 8 1 5 0 0
Brittany Storhaug 1.35 32 6 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
Dana Jacobson 1.31 80 11 1 0 12 3 2 0 0
Katie Knutson 1.19 80 11 0 0 7 3 1 0 0
Courtney Jacobson 1.10 72 6 0 0 4 3 1 0 0
Spencer Schutt 1.01 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.26 344 45 2 0 37 11 9 0 0
 
DART SIDE O THE MOON
Katie Muck 1.57 84 12 1 0 16 5 2 0 0
Jake Hejtmanek 1.46 84 16 0 0 15 5 1 1 1
Zach Boren 1.38 88 17 0 0 12 6 1 0 1
Thomas Ramey 1.32 84 20 0 0 11 10 3 0 0

Team Totals: 1.43 340 65 1 0 54 26 7 1 2
 
DARTS OF HAZARD
Robbin Witkowski 1.54 56 10 0 0 8 2 2 0 0
Steve Miller 1.49 60 11 0 0 8 1 1 1 0
Dawn Thorsness 1.36 84 10 0 0 12 4 1 1 0
Dave Witkowski 1.24 60 8 0 0 6 3 0 0 0
Deb Thorsness 1.07 48 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 0
Jess Raatz 0.95 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.33 320 42 0 0 38 11 5 2 0
 
INSANE DART POSSE
Corey Essig 2.88 80 39 2 0 41 22 13 2 0
KEN MULL 2.11 80 25 2 0 30 10 4 0 2
Stacy Kracht 1.89 84 25 2 0 23 12 4 1 0
Tammy Klein 1.84 80 24 0 0 20 9 2 0 0

Team Totals: 2.16 324 113 6 0 114 53 23 3 2
 
MISFITS
Dustin Gilje 2.39 84 24 2 0 29 20 9 1 0
Austin Wimer 2.21 84 37 0 0 22 11 9 0 0
Scott Buckhouse 2.17 68 21 1 0 24 10 3 0 0
Craig Wimer 1.82 20 3 2 0 6 0 2 0 0
Lacie Jo Gilje 1.75 84 16 0 1 13 6 4 0 0

Team Totals: 2.11 340 101 5 1 94 47 27 1 0
 
NO SKILL JUST LUCKY
Zander Bauer 1.63 84 15 1 0 14 6 2 1 0
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Matt Saxerud 1.30 28 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Kristi Klocke 1.24 84 20 0 0 5 3 1 0 0
Jordan Swanson 1.23 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Dalech 1.20 52 8 0 0 4 4 1 0 0
Zoey Bauer 1.14 76 6 0 0 8 1 1 0 0
Kathy Yagow 1.10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.32 332 52 1 0 36 14 5 1 0
 
THE SORTING HATRICKS
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 2.36 24 6 0 0 6 3 4 0 0
Mike Widhalm 2.00 84 28 1 0 26 14 5 0 0
Cody McLallen 1.91 16 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
Erin Woods 1.70 84 19 1 0 18 6 1 0 0
Renea McLallen 1.64 72 20 0 0 10 8 5 0 0
Susan Fuss 1.32 72 12 0 0 8 3 2 0 0

Team Totals: 1.73 352 87 2 0 76 34 17 0 0
 
TONS OF BULL
Tyler Keller 2.55 32 13 4 0 4 9 5 0 2
Marty Iwen 2.27 20 6 3 0 8 0 3 0 0
Dawson Kaufman 1.94 72 20 1 0 22 6 6 0 0
Jeff Mund 1.86 40 13 0 0 9 1 5 1 0
Josh Ordahl 1.69 84 21 0 0 20 7 5 1 1
Liz Ernst 1.11 84 9 0 0 7 4 3 0 0
Anthony Fuss 1.10 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.70 336 83 8 0 70 27 27 2 3
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